ended December 31, 2008, and the six months ended June 30, 2008 and 2009, give effect to the Transactions as if they occurred on January 1, 2008.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements have been derived from, and should be read in conjunction with Mediacom LLC’s
historical consolidated financial statements, including the notes thereto, in its Annual Report filed on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2008 and
other filings on Form 10-Q filed during 2009. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the
financial position or results of operations that would have been achieved had the Transactions occurred on the dates indicated, or that may be expected to
occur in the future as a result of the Transactions.

3

Table of Contents

MEDIACOM LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(In thousands)

  Year Ended December 31, 2008
   Less: Transfer
   Agreement -   Transfer
  Historical   Exchange Cable  Agreement -   Transactions -   Pro Forma
  Consolidated  Systems(a)   Asset Transfer(b)  Cash Payments  Consolidated
Revenues  $ 615,859  $ 22,499  $ 4,677  $ —  $ 598,037

Service costs  $ 267,321  $ 11,363  $ 373   —  $ 256,331
S,G&A expenses   110,605   4,240   2,280   —   108,645
Depreciation and amortization   109,883   4,645   1,794   —   107,032
Management fee expenses   11,805   —   —   —   11,805

Total operating costs  $ 499,614  $ 20,248  $ 4,447  $ —  $ 483,813

Operating income  $ 116,245  $ 2,251  $ 230  $ —  $ 114,224
Interest expense, net  $ (99,639)  $ —  $ 4  $ 1,191(c)  $ (100,083)
   132(d)
   (1,771)(e)
Loss on derivatives, net   (23,321)   —   —   —   (23,321)
Loss on sale of cable systems, net   (170)   —   —   —   (170)
Investment income from affiliate   18,000   —   —   —   18,000
Other (expense) income, net   (3,726)   20   (10)   —   (3,756)

Net income  $ 7,389  $ 2,271  $ 224  $ (448)  $ 4,894

4

Table of Contents

MEDIACOM LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(In thousands)

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2008
   Less: Transfer
   Agreement -   Transfer
  Historical   Exchange Cable  Agreement -   Transactions -   Pro Forma
  Consolidated  Systems(a)   Asset Transfer(f)  Cash Payments  Consolidated
Revenues  $ 302,813  $ 11,095  $ 2,533  $ —  $ 294,251

Service costs  $ 130,360  $ 5,588  $ (114)   —  $ 124,658
S,G&A expenses   53,591   2,173   1,238   —   52,656
Depreciation and amortization   57,204   2,474   1,157   —   55,887

Management fee expenses   5,832   —   —   —   5,832

Total operating costs  $ 246,987  $ 10,235  $ 2,281  $ —  $ 239,033

Operating income  $ 55,826  $ 860  $ 252  $ —  $ 55,218
Interest expense, net  $ (52,082)  $ —  $ 2  $ 596(c)  $ (52,307)
   66(d)
   (889)(e)
Loss on derivatives, net   (1,109)   —   —   —   (1,109)
Gain on sale of cable systems, net   (170)   —   —   —   (170)
Investment income from affiliate   9,000   —   —   —   9,000
Other (expense) income, net   (2,084)   —   4   —   (2,080)

Net income  $ 9,381  $ 860  $ 258  $ (227)  $ 8,552

5

Table of Contents

MEDIACOM LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(In thousands)

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2009
   Less: Transfer
   Agreement -   Transfer
  Historical   Exchange Cable  Agreement -   Transactions -   Pro Forma
  Consolidated  Systems(a)   Asset Transfer(g)  Cash Payments  Consolidated
Revenues  $ 319,003  $ 2,722  $ (5,320)  $ —  $ 310,961